
Tuesday, November 9OXPNEW PLYMOUTH
7. Oa.m...Breakfast Session.

|8. 0 Women’s Programme (ElizabethBauman): Taranaki Newsletter; OverseasNews
9.30 Bobby Limb and his Band
9.45 Hill-Billy Harmonies
10. O Fabian of the Yard
10.15 The Caravan Returns10.30 Johnny Napoleon10.45 The Deceiver
41. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Teatime Tunes6.30 Les Paul and Mary Ford
6.45 Motoring Session7. 0 Latest and Listenable
7.15 Prophecies (first broadcast)7.30 Tudor Princess
7.45 Bright and Breezy8.1 Request Session
8.30 Play: For Dear Life, by LionelBrown (BBC)
10.30 Close down

QXA toa{ANGANUL7. O a.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Especially for Women (PatriciaMurphy)
9.30 Variety Time
9.45 Sbow Business10. 0 Dark Abyss10.15 nbunt
10.30 The Meredith Scandal10.45 Waltz Time11.0 Close down ;

6. O p.m. Latin Americana6.25 Weather Report and Town Topies6.40 Hawaiian Harmonies
7. 0 Songtime: Eve Boswell7.15 In Merry Mood7.30 Popular Parade
7.45 Home on the Range

The Affairs of HarlequinPaul Weston’s Orchestra
The Fire of Etna
Secrets of Scotland YardBallads Old and New
Elephant Walk
N.Z. Music Society’s Newsletter: Aprogramme recorded by New Zealandersin London

10.30 Close down

2XN 1340 , NELSON 22
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Between Ourselves: Feminine Topics9.30 New and Catchy
10.0... Orchestral Selections from Operetta10.15 The Meredith Scandal
10.30 Housewives’ Requests11. 0 Close down6.0 p.m. Light Orchestras and Male
Choirs
6.45 Modern Marvels7. 0 Tudor Princess
7.15 Junior Quiz: Do You Know?

(Studio)7.30 Rhythmic Gems
* Spotlight on Sport (Alan Paterson)8.15 The Bing Crosby Show (VOA)8.45 Talk: Human Problems in Ind ustayby Eileen Saunders (NZBS)9.4 Musical Comedy Memories9.30 BBC Concert Hall
The BBC Scottish Orchestra with
Frederick Thurston (clarinet) and ErieHarrison (piano), conducted by Stanford
Robinson
Concerto for Clarinet and Orchestra
Irish Rhapsody No. 1 in D Minor
(Londonderry Air)Variations for Piano and Orchestra on
an English Theme (Down Among
the Dead Men) (BBC) Stanford

10.30 Close down :
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7.58 a.m. "Canterbury Weather:Forecast
9.34 Popular ClassicsThree Couperin Miniatures
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The Trout Schubert
Serenade HaydnFolk Tune AlwynReverie ‘ Balakirev
Panis Angelicus Franck
The Last Spring Grieg10. 0 Music While You Work

10.30 Devotional Service
George Gershwin aas = ate for Women: Background toThe Beeton Story12.Sa fing: N.Z. Metropolitan Trot

Tl sCup Meeting at Addington-
C s throughout
2.. 0G inly for Women: Home Mil-
NhaneKayodu Toit (NZBS)2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR
Faramando Overture Handel
Endearments
The | Maiden and the Nightingale
(Goyvescas) Granados
Prelude and Intermezzo from SigurdJorsalfar Grieg4.0 Film Hits
4.15 Modern Variety5. 0 Australian Variety5.15 Featuring Husband and Wife:Married Artists
5.45 Light Variety6. 0 Listeners’ Reauests
7.15 Here’s My Discomfort, by J. DPD.Meponald,.Princinal of Westport Tech-nical College (#NZBS)
7.30 Frank Cordell’s. Orchestra
Happy Torn Blowers Meillear
Dad and Dave

7.46 Looking Back, with the WesternBrothersae Camp Concert: Recordings made by"

popular 3YA artists at a recent concertheld at Burnham Military Camp (NZBS).30 Canterbury Roundabout (NZBS)9.30 Scottish Half Hour
10. O Ken Hanna and his Orchestra
10.145 The Dave Pell Octet10.45 ‘The Billy Taylor Trio
11.20 Close down

YC SSRISTCHURCH960k
0 p.m. 1 FkORs ausAaChildren’s Session: Books for YourLibrary; The Silly Swan, by C. E. Strat-ford (NZBS)
_- Janos Starker (cello)7. 0 The Royal Philharmonic Orchestra
Scenes Historiques:: Festivo: At the
Drawbridge; Love Song; The Chase

Sibelius

7.30 Mary Pratt (contralto) and MauriceTill (piano) (For details see 4YC)
8. 0 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA con-ducted by James Robertson

(For details see 2YC)
9. 0 London Studio ConcertDenis Matthews (piano)
Sonata in G Minor ~° Arne-DunhillSonata in F, K.332 MozartIntermezzo in A, Op. 118, No. 2Intermezzo in C, Op. 119, No. 3

(BBC) Brahms
9.30 N.Z. Poets Read Their Own Works:Hubert Witheford (NZBS)
9.36 The Griller String QuartetQuartet No. 3 Bloch
10. 2. Discovery: New Lamps for Old, in- |troduced by James Pestridge (BBC)
bic} The Vienna Philharmonic Orches-ra

Suita:
Le Bourgeois Gentilhomme, Op.6 . Strauss11. 0 Close down

BXC 1160MARU 258 m
7. 0 am. Salute the Day
9. 0 Good Morning, Ladies (Doris Kay)9.30 Partners in Harmony9.45 Vocal Variety10. 0 The Black Arrow
10.15 Black Narcissus
10.30 Reserved
10.45 The Ambassadress
11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Tunes tor Early Evening6.15 The Stars Shine
6.30 Rippling Keys
6.45 Latin Pattern7.0 Vocal Pairs
7.15 Question Mark7.30 The Cat Scratches
7.45 Song Folio
-©8.10 Book Shop (NZBS)
8.30 kreisler Favourites Played by Regi-
n aid Kell46 Talk: Myths and Legends, by BerylBennett. (NZBS)
9. 3 Play: The Flower. in the Rock, by
Joseph Schull, adapted for broadcasting
by -Cynthia Pughe (BBC)
10. 2 Melodies that Linger10.30 Close down

OVD neREYMOUTH
758 a.m. West Coast Weather Forecast
9.45 Morning Star: Gwen Catley
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 Miss Billy4020) Muircie While You Work41.0 Women’s session (Vera Moore)
2. 0 p.m. Classical Music.
Symphony in D Minor Franck
Excerpts from Mignon Thomas

2.45 Christian Marlowe’s Daughter3. 0 Music While You Work
3.30 Let’s Look Back4.0 The Burtons of Banner Street
4412 Frances Langford
-~4.30 Tango Time
4.45 Cowboy Corner
5. 0 Accordion Tunes
5.15 Children’s session: Posers and
Problems Quiz: Seeing Stars
5.45 Tea Dance
6. 0 Dad and Dave
7.15 Forest, Bird, Maori and Pioneer;bv FE. L. Kehoe
7.30 Pathways to Freedom: Ordeal in-
Libau
8. 0 The Mnsie of Irving Berlin
8.30 Alcoholism: A dramatised feature
with Charles epee as narratorA)
9.15 The Greymouth Philharmonic So-ciety and the Greymouth Concert Orch-estra conducted by EF. Warwick Newtonwith Doris Hogg (soprano), Jean An-drews (mezzo-soprano), Lorraine Gra-
ham (mezzo-soprano), James McDougall(tenor), Antony Vercoe (baritone), DanSmith (hass baritone)
Maritana Wallace
(Second half, from St. Columba Hall)
10.30 Close down
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9.35 am. Music While You Work
10.10 Instrumental Interlude10.20 Pevotional Service
10.38 Morning Proms
11. 0 Country Womer®s Magazine of theAir: Background to the News; Life on
a High-Country Station, the first of twointerviews with Mrs, Jerry Aspinall
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2. Op.m. Celebrity Artists
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 The Great Tradition
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Violin Concerto No. 4 in D Minor, ‘Op,31 VieuxtempsSymphony No, 2 in C, Op 61

Schumann
4.30 From Stage and Screen
5. O Tea Table Tunes
5.15 Children’s Session: Nursery SingSong; Nature Talk by Olga Sansom;Cat’s' Eves and Neptune's Necklaces5.45 In Merry Mood
7. 0 Local News
7.15 The Garden Club (J, Passmore)7.30 Listeners’ Requests
8. 0 Address by the Rt. Hon. Ky J. Holy-oake (National, Pahiatua)
10. 0 Dominion Weather Report
10. 3. Listeners’ Requests
11.20 Close down

4YC 900 ,DUNEDIN, , m.
5. O p.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Musicye The Boyd Neel String Orchestra
Concerto in E Minor Avison-WarlockDivertimento in F, K.138 MozartCapriol Suite Warlock

7.30 Mary Pratt (contralto) and MauriceTill (piano)
Songs: Spring (Otho) Handel
My Mother Bids Me Bind My

HaydnHa
Piano: Seventeen Variations Serieuses,

Op. 54 Mendelssohn
Songs: Adrift

A Feast of Lanterns Bantock(Studio)
8.0 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA

(For details see 2YC)
9.30 Lukas Foss (piano) With theZimbler String Sinfonietta
Theme and Four Temperaments

Hindemith10.0 St. Paul: The Letter-writer, byProfessor Harold Mattingly (NZBS)10.14 English Church Music: St. Paul’sCathedral Choir
The Wilderness S. S. WesleySt. George’s Chapel Choir
O Hearken Thou ElgarLike as the Heart Howells10.35 Organ Music from British Cathe-drals and Abbeys: York Minster (organ-ist, F. Jackson) (BBC) TE

Wah10.49 The Royal Philharmonic OrchestraSummer Evening Delius11. 0 Close down

4Y]_ INVERCARGILL
9.35 a.m. This Week’s Composer: Bach10. 0 Devotional Service10.18 The Burtons of Banner Street10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Women at Home: Home ScienceTalk on Meals for one or two; House-wife and Business Manager-Invest-ments, by Dr. W. B. Sutch (NZBS)12. 0 Lunch Music
2. O0p.m. The Beeton* Story
2.15 Italian Composers:Overture: Don PasqualeTomb Scene (Lucia di Lammermoor)

DonizettiWitches’ Dance PaganiniBallet Musie; Good Humoured Ladies
Scarlatti-Tommasini

3. 0 Robert Wilson (tenor)3.15 Waltz Time
3.30 Musie While You Work
4. 0 Marching with the Guards4.15 Music of the South Seas4.30 H. Robinson Cleaver (organ)
4.45 Light Orchestras and Ballads5.15 Children’s Hour: Time for Juniors-Thumbelina; Junior Gardener
5.45 Interlude for Strings6. 0 Reloved VagabondYR After Dinner Music
7.15 Farm and Country: LornevilleStock Market Report; Turnips andSwedes, by L. T. Reid; Address-on Foot-rot in Sheep, by Dr. J. F. Filmer-Pre-
ventiqn (NZBS); Pasture Mixtures, byW. Faithful
7.45 Listeners’ Requests"- BrahmsThe BBC Symphony Este haeTragie Overture, Op. 84
9.44 Artur Schnabel (piano), with BBG
Symphony Orchestra
Concerto No. 2 inB Flat, Op. 8310.30 Lorna Sydney (soprano), andAlfred Poell (baritone) with ViennaState Opera Orchestra
Songs from The -Youth’s Magic Horn

Mahier11.20 Close down
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made from the very finest
tobacco, for perfect pleasure
whether you prefer plain, cork;
ivory Or filter tips.
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